FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RE

Ī.

10-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt. No. 61209

	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): amlesh Pai Panandiker mothy Wiedow ark Hendrickson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McWhorter Technologies Internal Address:
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 400 East Cottage Place
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Carpentersville</u> State: <u>III</u> . Zip Code: <u>60110</u>
cecution Date: <u>September 3, 1999</u> September 8, 1999 September 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US97/09532 - 09/242,380 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) Property attached?Yes _x No
	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: Street Address:120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIR 60603 11993 PAULE 10000100 09242380	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if check is missing or improper 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135
Name:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: Street Address:120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if check is missing or improper 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135

PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0814

A S S I G N M E N T

WE, KAMLESH PAI PANANDIKER, of Excelsior, County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota, TIMOTHY WIEDOW, of Shakopee, County of Scott and State of Minnesota, and MARK HENDRICKSON, of Minneapolis, County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to McWhorter Technologies, a Delaware corporation, its principal place of business at 400 East Cottage Place, Carpentersville, Illinois 60110, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

LOW TEMPERATURE CURE CARBOXYL TERMINATED POLYESTER PCT/US97/09532

signed by us contemporaneously with our execution of this Assignment, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

9/3/99, 1997

Aailanandikar

Kamlesh Pai Panandiker

9/8/99

Timothy Wiedow

Mark Hendrickson

64592

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0815